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State Championship Results

Year Class Champion Coach Rec Runner-Up Coach Rec Score
Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

1994-95 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 23-0 South Bend Adams Jim Tallman 17-6-1 3-0
1995-96 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 23-1 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers Francisco Castillo 15-4-3 2-0
1996-97 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 18-3-1 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 20-3-1 6-1
1997-98 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 19-2-2 Carmel Dan Kapsalis 19-2-3 2-1
1998-99 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 21-1-3 Washington Kevin Myers 21-2-1 1-0
1999-00 Penn Tony Bauman 20-1-2 Castle Doug Deidrich 17-5-1 3-0
2000-01 Castle Doug Deidrich 22-1-2 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 20-2-4  1-0(5-3 PK)
2001-02 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 19-2-3 Brownsburg Chad Medcalfe 21-3-1 1-0
2002-03 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 22-3-1 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 18-5-2  2-1(3-2PK)
2003-04 South Bend St. Joseph'’s LeRoy Krempec 24-0 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 17-4-3 2-1
2004-05 Valparaiso Danny Jeftich 22-0-2 East Central B.J. Black 21-2-1 4-0
2005-06 North Central (Indianapolis) Jerry Little 18-3-4 Carmel Dan Kapsalis 18-4-2 2-1
2006-07 Carmel Dan Kapsalis 23-0 Elkhart Central Ryan Leniski 20-3 4-1
2007-08 Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 23-0-2 Chesterton James Sensibaugh 18-5-1 1-0
2008-09 Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 23-0-2 Zionsville Mike Smith 20-4-1  3-2 (5-4 PK)
2009-10 Zionsville Bashir Birany 20-3-2 Homestead Paco Castillo 18-5-1 3-1
2010-11 Lake Central Jereme Rainwater 21-3 Indianapolis Cathedral Paul Schroeder 20-4-1 2-0
2011-12 2A Crown Point J.R. Rosenbaum 16-6-2 Columbus North Andy Glover 18-3-2  1-0(4-2 PK)
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 18-1-4 Evansville Mater Dei Matt Settles 17-6-1 3-0

Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
2012-13 2A Columbus North Andy Glover 17-1-4 Warsaw Scott Bauer 13-9-2 1-0
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 16-6-1 Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) Michael Johnson 10-13-1 5-0
2013-14 2A Crown Point Mike Bazin 21-0-1 Avon Phil Schmidt 22-1-1 3-1(0T)
A Guerin Catholic John Cech 18-2-3 Providence Brandon Rogers 15-7-2 1-0
2014-15 2A Goshen Viratham Mounsithiraj  20-2-1 Brebeuf Jesuit Carlos Zavaleta 19-5 1-0
A Guerin Catholic John Cech 22-2 Tri-West Hendricks Jeff Denny 20-1-1 3-0
2015-16 2A Center Grove Jameson McLaughlin 20-2-1 Harrison (West Lafayette) Bryan Clouse 19-3-1 4-0
A Mishawaka Marian Ben Householter 20-2 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter Bashir Birany 16-7-1 3-0
2016-17 2A Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 19-4-1 Chesterton James Sensibaugh 16-4-2 2-1
A Mishawaka Marian Ben Householter 18-5 Providence Nathan Marshall 18-3-1 4-0
2017-18 3A Harrison (West Lafayette) Bryan Clouse 20-1-2 Castle Mike Reiter 17-5-1 3-2
2A Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 20-2-1 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran Kevin Macke 17-3-4 2-0

Bud & Jackie Sellick Bowl, Butler University, Indianapolis

A Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 13-6-3 Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) David Pfeifer 16-5-1 2-1

Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
2018-19 3A Chesterton Lucas Sabedra 21-0-2 Zionsville Rob Jordan 17-2-3 1-0
2A Hammond Bishop Noll Quinn Cloghessy 20-2 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter Bashir Birany 18-5-1 1-0
A Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 12-7-4 Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) David Pfeifer 13-9 1-0 (6-5 PK)

Fishers HS, Fishers
2019-20 3A Zionsville Rob Jordan 21-0 Lake Central Jereme Rainwater 12-6-3 3-1
2A Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 17-3-2 South Bend St. Joseph Alberto Verteramo  14-7-2 2-1
A Argos Todd VanDerWeele 18-4 Indianapolis Lutheran Ryan Baglow 15-7 2-1
2020-21 3A Chesterton Lucas Sabedra 21-2 Castle Mike Reiter 17-3-1 7-1
Grand Park Sports Event Center, Westfield
2A Evansville Memorial Bill Vieth 18-3 Fort Wayne Canterbury Greg Mauch 13-5-5 3-0
Fishers HS, Fishers

A Providence Jake Stengel 17-3 Argos Todd VanDerWeele 18-4-1 2-1

Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
2021-22 3A Noblesville Ken Dollaske 20-1-1 Carmel Shane Schmidt 16-4-2 3-1
2A Brebeuf Jesuit Carlos Zavaleta 13-7-2 West Lafayette Aaron Cooke 18-2-2 3-1
A Westview Jamie Martin 17-5 Providence Jake Stengel 15-4-3 4-2
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Most State Championships

No. School
7 Fort Wayne Canterbury

6 Evansville Memorial

5 North Central (Indianapolis)

Chesterton

Crown Point
Guerin Catholic
Mishawaka Marian
Zionsville
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Argos

Brebeuf Jesuit

Carmel

Castle

Center Grove
Columbus North
Goshen

Hammond Bishop Noll
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Lake Central
Noblesville

Penn

Providence

South Bend St. Joseph
Valparaiso

Westview
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Most Runner-Up Finishes

No. School
Carmel
Castle

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Providence

w wwww

Chesterton

Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
North Central (Indianapolis)
Zionsville
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Argos

Avon

Brebeuf Jesuit
Brownsburg

Columbus North

East Central

Elkhart Central
Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Homestead

Indianapolis Cathedral
Indianapolis Lutheran
Lake Central

South Bend Adams
South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-West Hendricks
Warsaw

Washington

West Lafayette
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Years
1997, 1998, 2001, 2011 (A), 2012 (A),
2017 (A), 2018 (A)

2007, 2008, 2016 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019
(2A), 2020 (2A)

1994, 1995, 1996, 2002, 2005

2018 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2011 (2A), 2013 (2A)
2013 (A), 2014 (A)
2015 (A), 2016 (A)
2009, 2019 (3A)

2019 (A)
2021 (2A)
2006
2000
2015 (2A)
2012 (2A)
2014 (2A)
2018 (2A)
2017 (3A)
2010
2021 (3A)
1999
2020 (A)
2003
2004
2021 (A)

Years
1997, 2005, 2021 (3A)
1999, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A)

1996, 2002, 2020 (2A)
2013 (A), 2016 (A), 2021 (A)

2007, 2016 (2A)
2015 (A), 2018 (2A)
2000, 2003

2008, 2018 (3A)

2020 (A)
2013 (2A)
2014 (2A)
2001
2011 (2A)
2004
2006
2011 (A)
1995
2017 (2A)
2015 (2A)
2009
2010
2019 (A)
2019 (3A)
1994
2019 (2A)
2014 (A)
2012 (2A)
1998
2021 (2A)

Most Championship Match Appearances

No. School

10
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Fort Wayne Canterbury

North Central (Indianapolis)

Evansville Memorial

Carmel
Castle
Chesterton

Providence
Zionsville

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)

Argos

Brebeuf Jesuit

Columbus North

Crown Point

Guerin Catholic

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Lake Central

Mishawaka Marian

South Bend St. Joseph

Avon

Brownsburg

Center Grove

East Central

Elkhart Central
Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Goshen

Hammond Bishop Noll
Homestead
Indianapolis Cathedral
Indianapolis Lutheran
Noblesville

Penn

South Bend Adams
Tri-West Hendricks
Valparaiso

Warsaw

Washington

West Lafayette
Westview

Years

1996, 1997, 1998, 2001, 2002,
2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018
(A), 2020 (2A)

1994, 1995, 1996, 2000, 2002,
2003, 2005

2007, 2008, 2016 (2A), 2017 (2A),
2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)

1997, 2005, 2006, 2021 (3A)
1999, 2000, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2007, 2016 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2020
(3A)

2013 (A), 2016 (A), 2020 (A), 2021
(A)

2008, 2009, 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A)

2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A)

2019 (A), 2020 (A)
2014 (2A), 2021 (2A)
2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2011 (2A), 2013 (2A)
2013 (A), 2014 (A)
2015 (2A), 2017 (3A)
2015 (A), 2018 (2A)
2010, 2019 (3A)
2015 (A), 2016 (A)
2003, 2019 (2A)

2013 (2A)
2001
2015 (2A)
2004
2006
2011 (A)
1995
2017 (2A)
2014 (2A)
2018 (2A)
2009
2010
2019 (A)
2021 (3A)
1999
1994
2014 (A)
2004
2012 (2A)
1998
2021 (2A)
2021 (A)
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Most State Championships by a Coach

No. Coach

7

NN

PR RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRRERRRERRRRR

Mauch, Greg

Vieth, Bill

Little, Jerry

Cech, John
Householter, Ben
Sabedra, Lucas

Bauman, Tony

Bazin, Mike

Birany, Bashir
Cloghessy, Quinn
Clouse, Bryan
Deidrich, Doug
Dollaske, Ken

Glover, Andy

Jeftich, Danny
Jordan, Rob

Kapsalis, Dan
Krempec, LeRoy
Martin, Jamie
McLaughlin, Jameson
Mounsithiraj, Viratham
Rainwater, Jereme
Rosenbaum, J.R.
Stengel, Jake
VanDerWeele, Todd
Zavaleta, Carlos

Champion
Fort Wayne Canterbury

Evansville Memorial

North Central (Indianapolis)

Guerin Catholic
Mishawaka Marian
Chesterton

Penn

Crown Point

Zionsville

Hammond Bishop Noll
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Castle

Noblesville

Columbus North
Valparaiso

Zionsville

Carmel

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Westview

Center Grove

Goshen

Lake Central

Crown Point
Providence

Argos

Brebeuf Jesuit

Year

1997, 1998, 2001,
2011 (A), 2012 (A),
2017 (A), 2018 (A)

2007, 2008, 2016
(2A), 2017 (2A),
2019 (2A), 2020
(2A)

1994, 1995, 1996,
2002, 2005

2013 (A), 2014 (A)
2015 (A), 2016 (A)
2018 (3A), 2020
(3A)

1999
2013 (2A)
2009

2018 (2A)
2017 (3A)
2000

2021 (3A)
2012 (2A)
2004

2019 (3A)
2006

2003

2021 (A)
2015 (2A)
2014 (2A)
2010

2011 (2A)
2020 (A)
2019 (A)
2021 (2A)

Most Consecutive Tournament Wins

No.

24
20
20
18
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10

Boys & Girls Teams, Same Year

School

North Central (Indianapolis)
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Canterbury
North Central (Indianapolis)
Mishawaka Marian

Guerin Catholic

Valparaiso

Argos

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Providence

Columbus North

Evansville Memorial

South Bend St. Joseph
Center Grove

Chesterton

Lake Central

North Central (Indianapolis)
Zionsville

Years

1994-1997
2007-2009
2011-2013
2016-2018
1997-1999
2001-2002
2002-2003
2015-2017
2013-2014
2004-2005
2019-2020
2017-2018
2020-2021
2012-2013
2019-2020
2003-2004
2015-2016
2018-2019
2010-2011
2005-2006
2009-2010

Playing in the State Finals, Same Year

4
2
1
1
1
1

Evansville Memorial
Carmel

Avon

Indianapolis Cathedral
Lake Central

South Bend St. Joseph'’s

1994, 2006, 2008, 2017
1997, 2021

2013

2010

2005

2003

Playing in State Championship Match, Same Year

2

2
1
1

Carmel

Evansville Memorial
Avon

South Bend St. Joseph'’s

1997, 2021
2008, 2017
2013
2003

Win State Championship, Same Year

2

Evansville Memorial

2008, 2017
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State Finals Match Results

1994-95

Oct. 29, 1994 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Evansville Memorial 0, semifinal.
South Bend Adams 1, Carroll (Fort Wayne) 0, OT, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 3, South Bend Adams 0, championship.

1995-96

Oct. 28, 1995 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

North Central (Indianapolis) 3, Washington 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2, Elkhart Central 1, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 0, championship.

1996-97

Nov. 2, 1996 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Fort Wayne Canterbury 2, Washington 0, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 3, South Bend St. Joseph’s 0, semifinal.
North Central (Indianapolis) 6, Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, championship.

1997-98

Nov. 1, 1997 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Carmel 1, Valparaiso 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Canterbury 4, Washington 1, semifinal.
Fort Wayne Canterbury 2, Carmel 1, championship.

1998-99

Oct. 31, 1998 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, Pike 0, semifinal.

Washington 2, Valparaiso 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, Washington 0, championship.

1999-00

Oct. 30, 1999 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Penn 4, Noblesville 1, semifinal.

Castle 3, Homestead 2 (OT-shootout).

Penn 3, Castle 0, championship.

2000-01

Oct. 28, 2000 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Castle 1, Portage 0, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, semifinal.
Castle 1, North Central (Indianapolis) 0 (OT), championship.

2001-02

Oct. 27, 2001 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Brownsburg 3, Columbus North 1, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Canterbury 3, Merrillville 1, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, Brownsburg 0, championship.

2002-03

Nov. 2, 2002 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Merrillville 0, semifinal.

Fort Wayne Canterbury 3, Evansville Memorial 0, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Fort Wayne Canterbury 1 (3-2 PK), championship.

2003-04

Nov. 1, 2003 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

South Bend St. Joseph’s 1, Washington 0, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 4, Carroll (Fort Wayne) 0, semifinal.

South Bend St. Joseph'’s 2, North Central (Indianapolis) 1, championship.

2004-05

Oct. 30, 2004 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Valparaiso 2, Fort Wayne Canterbury 1 (OT), semifinal.
East Central 2, Indianapolis Cathedral 1, semifinal.
Valparaiso 4, East Central 0, championship.

2005-06

Oct. 29, 2005 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

North Central (Indianapolis) 1, Lake Central O (5-4 PK), semifinal.
Carmel 3, Evansville Memorial 2, semifinal.

North Central (Indianapolis) 2, Carmel 1, championship.

2006-07

Oct. 28, 2006 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Elkhart Central 4, Fort Wayne Canterbury 2, semifinal.
Carmel 1, Evansville Memorial 0, semifinal.

Carmel 4, Elkhart Central 1, championship.

2007-08

Oct. 27, 2007 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Evansville Memorial 2, Goshen 0, semifinal.

Chesterton 1, North Central (Indianapolis) 0 (6-5 PK), semifinal.
Evansville Memorial 1, Chesterton 0, championship.

2008-09

Nov. 1, 2008 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Evansville Memorial 1, Homestead 0, semifinal.
Zionsville 2, Mishawaka Marian 0, semifinal.

Evansville Memorial 3, Zionsville 2 (5-4 PK), championship.
2009-10

Oct. 31, 2009 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Zionsville 1, Lake Central 0, semifinal.

Homestead 4, Columbus North 1, semifinal.

Zionsville 3, Homestead 1, championship.

2010-11

Oct. 30, 2010 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis
Lake Central 3, Evansville Memorial 1, semifinal.
Indianapolis Cathedral 2, Warsaw 0, semifinal.

Lake Central 2, Indianapolis Cathedral 0, championship.

2011-12
Oct. 29, 2011 | Kuntz Memorial Stadium, Indianapolis

Crown Point 1, Columbus North 0 (4-2 PK)
Fort Wayne Canterbury 3, Evansville Mater Dei 0

2012-13
Oct. 27, 2012 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Columbus North 1, Warsaw 0
Fort Wayne Canterbury 5, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 0

2013-14
Nov. 2, 2013 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Crown Point 3, Avon 1 (OT)
Guerin Catholic 1, Providence 0

2014-15
Nov. 1, 2014 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Goshen 1, Brebeuf Jesuit 0
Guerin Catholic 3, Tri-West Hendricks 0

2015-16
Oct. 31, 2015 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Center Grove 4, Harrison (West Lafayette) O
Mishawaka Marian 3, Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter O

2016-17
Oct. 29, 2016 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Evansville Memorial 2, Chesterton 1

Mishawaka Marian 4, Providence 0
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2017-18
Oct. 27-28, 2017

Harrison (West Lafayette) 3, Castle 2
Evansville Memorial 2, Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 0
Fort Wayne Canterbury 2, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 1

2018-19
Oct. 26-27, 2018 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Chesterton 1, Zionsville 0
Hammond Bishop Noll 1, Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 0
Fort Wayne Canterbury 1, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 0 (6-5 PK)

2019-20
Nov. 1-2, 2019 | Fishers HS, Fishers

Zionsville 3, Lake Central 1
Evansville Memorial 2, South Bend St. Joseph 1
Argos 2, Indianapolis Lutheran 1

2020-21
Oct. 30-31, 2020

Chesterton 7, Castle 1
Evansville Memorial 3, Fort Wayne Canterbury O
Providence 2, Argos 1

2021-22
Oct. 29-30, 2021 | Michael A. Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Noblesville 3, Carmel 1
Brebeuf Jesuit 3, West Lafayette 1

Westview 4, Providence 2

IHSAA Boys Soccer State Championship Records Book



State Finals Appearances by Team (Alphabetical)

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances: 4 by Washington (1995-98); 4 by Evansville Memorial (2005-08).
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School

Argos

Avon

Brebeuf Jesuit
Brownsburg

Carmel

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Castle

Center Grove

Chesterton

Columbus North
Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
Crown Point

East Central

Elkhart Central

Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Goshen

Guerin Catholic
Hammond Bishop Noll
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Homestead

Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Indianapolis Cathedral
Indianapolis Lutheran
Lake Central

Merrillville

Mishawaka Marian
Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)
Penn

Pike

Portage

Providence

South Bend Adams
South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-West Hendricks
Valparaiso

Warsaw

Washington

West Lafayette

Westview

Zionsville

Years

2019 (A), 2020 (A)

2013 (2A)

2014 (2A), 2021 (2A)

2001

1997, 2005, 2006, 2021 (3A)
1994, 2003

1999, 2000, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2015 (2A)

2007, 2016 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2020 (3A)
2001, 2009, 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A)
2011 (2A), 2013 (2A)

2004

1995, 2006

2011 (A)

1994, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2016 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)

1995

1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2006, 2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A), 2020 (2A)

2017 (2A)

2007, 2014 (2A)

2013 (A), 2014 (A)

2018 (2A)

2015 (2A), 2017 (3A)
1999, 2008, 2009

2015 (A), 2018 (2A)
2004, 2010

2019 (A)

2005, 2009, 2010, 2019 (3A)
2001, 2002

2008, 2015 (A), 2016 (A)
1999, 2021 (3A)

1994, 1995, 1996, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2007

1999

1998

2000

2013 (A), 2016 (A), 2020 (A), 2021 (A)
1994

1996, 2003, 2019 (2A)

2014 (A)

1997, 1998, 2004

2010, 2012 (2A)

1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2003
2021 (2A)

2021 (A)

2008, 2009, 2018 (3A), 2019 (3A)
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State Finals Appearances by Team (Numerical)

No.  School Years
13 Fort Wayne Canterbury 1996, 1997, 1998, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2006, 2011 (A), 2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A), 2020 (2A)
11 Evansville Memorial 1994, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2016 (2A), 2017 (2A), 2019 (2A), 2020 (2A)
8 North Central (Indianapolis) 1994, 1995, 1996, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2007
Washington 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2003
Carmel 1997, 2005, 2006, 2021 (3A)
Castle 1999, 2000, 2017 (3A), 2020 (3A)
Chesterton 2007, 2016 (2A), 2018 (3A), 2020 (3A)
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Columbus North

Lake Central

Providence

Zionsville

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
Homestead

Mishawaka Marian
South Bend St. Joseph
Valparaiso

Argos

Brebeuf Jesuit

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Crown Point

Elkhart Central

Goshen

Guerin Catholic

Harrison (West Lafayette)
Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
Indianapolis Cathedral
Merrillville

Noblesville

Warsaw

Avon

Brownsburg

Center Grove

East Central

Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
Hammond Bishop Noll
Indianapolis Lutheran
Penn

Pike

Portage

South Bend Adams
Tri-West Hendricks

West Lafayette

Westview

2001, 2009, 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2005, 2009, 2010, 2019 (3A)
2013 (A), 2016 (A), 2020 (A), 2021 (A)
2008, 2009, 2018 (3A) , 2019 (3A)
2012 (A), 2017 (A), 2018 (A)
1999, 2008, 2009

2008, 2015 (A), 2016 (A)
1996, 2003, 2019 (2A)
1997, 1998, 2004

2019 (A), 2020 (A)

2014 (2A), 2021 (2A)

1994, 2003

2011 (2A), 2013 (2A)

1995, 2006

2007, 2014 (2A)

2013 (A), 2014 (A)

2015 (2A), 2017 (3A)

2015 (A), 2018 (2A)

2004, 2010

2001, 2002

1999, 2021 (3A)

2010, 2012 (2A)

2013 (2A)

2001

2015 (2A)

2004

2011 (A)

1995

2017 (2A)

2018 (2A)

2019 (A)

1999

1998

2000

1994

2014 (A)

2021 (2A)

2021 (A)
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State Championship Match Team Records

Most Goals in a Half

3A: 6 by Chesterton vs. Castle (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by several teams.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (1st half),
2012.

Single Class: 4 by North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury (2nd
half), 1996.

Most Combined Goals in a Half

3A: 6 by Chesterton (6) and Castle (0) (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by several teams.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (4) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (0)
(1st half), 2012.

Single Class: 5 by North Central (Indianapolis) (4) and Fort Wayne Canterbury
(1) (2nd half), 1996.

Most Goals

3A: 7 by Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 4 by Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2015.

A: 5 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis), 2012.
Single Class: 6 by North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 1996.

Most Combined Goals

3A: 8 by Chesterton (7) and Castle (1), 2020.

2A: 4 by Crown Point (3) and Avon (1), 2013; 4 by Center Grove (4) and Harri-
son (West Lafayette) (0), 2015.

A: 5 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (5) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (0),
2012.

Single Class: 7 by North Central (Indianapolis) (6) and Fort Wayne Canterbury
(1), 1996.

Most Assists in a Half

3A: 3 by Chesterton vs. Castle (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette) (2nd half), 2015; 2 by
Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph (1st half), 2019.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (1st half),
2012.

Single Class: 2 by Penn vs. Castle (1st half), 1999; 2 by Valparaiso vs. East
Central (1st half), 2004; 2 by Carmel vs. Elkhart Central (2nd half), 2006; 2 by
Zionsville vs. Homestead (1st half), 2009.

Most Combined Assists in a Half

3A: 3 by Zionsville (2) and Lake Central (1) (2nd half), 2019; 3 by Chesterton (3)
and Castle (0) (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Center Grove (2) and Harrison (West Lafayette) (0) (2nd half), 2015; 2
by Evansville Memorial (1) and Chesterton (1) (2nd half), 2016; 2 by Evansville
Memorial (2) and South Bend St. Joseph (1st half), 2019.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (4) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (0)
(1st half), 2012.

Single Class: 3 by Carmel (2) and Elkhart Central (1) (2nd half), 2006; 3 by
Zionsville (2) and Homestead (1) (1st half), 2009.

Most Assists

3A: 3 by Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020; 3 by Noblesville vs. Carmel, 2021.

2A: 2 by Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2015; 2 by Evansville
Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2016; 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St.
Joseph, 2019; 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2020.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis), 2012.

Single Class: 3 by Valparaiso vs. East Central, 2004.

Most Combined Assists

3A: 4 by Noblesville (3) and Carmel (1), 2021.

2A: 3 by Evansville Memorial (2) and Chesterton (1), 2016; 3 by Evansville
Memorial (2) and South Bend St. Joseph (1), 2019.

A: 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (4) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (0),
2012.

Single Class: 3 by North Central (Indianapolis) (2) and Fort Wayne Canterbury
(1), 1996; 3 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (2) and Carmel (1), 1997; 3 by South
Bend St. Joseph’s (2) and North Central (Indianapolis) (1), 2003; 3 by Val-
paraiso (3) and East Central (0), 2004; 3 by Carmel (2) and Elkhart Central (1),
2006; 3 by Zionsville (2) and Homestead (1), 2009.

Most Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 25 by Zionsville vs. Chesterton, 2018.

2A: 22 by Chesterton vs. Evansville Memorial, 2016.

A: 28 by Guerin Catholic vs. Providence, 2013.

Single Class: 24 by North Central (Indianapolis) vs. South Bend St. Joseph’s,
2003; 24 by Evansville Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2007.

Most Combined Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 33 by Zionsville (25) and Chesterton (11), 2018.

2A: 33 by Chesterton (22) and Evansville Memorial (11), 2016.

A: 34 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (25) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (9),
2012.

Single Class: 37 by North Central (Indianapolis) (24) and South Bend St. Jo-
seph’s (13), 2003.

Most Shots on Goal

3A: 11 by Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 12 by Chesterton vs. Evansville Memorial, 2016.

A: 15 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2011.

Single Class: 25 by North Central (Indianapolis) vs. South Bend Adams, 1994.

Most Combined Shots on Goal
3A: 17 by Chesterton (11) and Chesterton (6), 2020.
2A: 17 by Chesterton (12) and Evansville Memorial (5), 2016.

A: 17 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (15) and Evansville Mater Dei (2), 2011; 17 by
Fort Wayne Canterbury (13) and Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (4), 2012.
Single Class: 32 by North Central (Indianapolis) (25) and South Bend Adams (7),

1994.

Most Saves

3A: 7 by Castle vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2017.

2A: 11 by Evansville Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2016.

A: 13 by Providence vs. Guerin Catholic, 2013.

Single Class: 11 by South Bend Adams vs. North Central (Indianapolis), 1994; 11
by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. North Central (Indianapolis), 1995.

Most Combined Saves

3A: 12 by Carmel (6) and Noblesville (6), 2021.

2A: 15 by Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter (8) and Hammond Bishop Noll (7), 2018.

A: 14 by Evansville Mater Dei (12) and Fort Wayne Canterbury (2), 2011.

Single Class: 19 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (11) and North Central (Indianap-
olis) (8), 1995.

Largest Margin of Victory

3A: 6 by Chesterton (7) vs. Castle (1), 2020.

2A: 4 by Center Grove (4) vs. Harrison (West Lafayette) (0), 2015.

A: 5 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (5) vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) (0),
2012.

Single Class: 5 by North Central (Indianapolis) (6) vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury
(1), 1996.

Fewest Shots Allowed (Since 2000)

3A: 3 by Zionsville vs. Lake Central, 2019.

2A: 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2020.
A: 0 by Guerin Catholic vs. Providence, 2013.

Single Class: 5 by Evansville Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2007.

Fewest Shots on Goal Allowed

3A: 1 by Zionsville vs. Lake Central, 2019.

2A: 2 by Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2020.

A: 0 by Guerin Catholic vs. Providence, 2013.

Single Class: 1 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Carmel, 1997; 1 by Fort Wayne
Canterbury vs. Washington, 1998; 1 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Browns-
burg, 2001.
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State Championship Match Individual Records

Most Goals in a Half

3A: 2 by Ryan O’Dell, Chesterton vs. Castle (1st half), 2020; 2 by Zack Bowser,
Chesterton vs. Castle (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Andrew Cross, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran
(1st half), 2017; 2 by Isaac Bennett, Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St.
Joseph (1st half), 2019.

A: 2 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei (2nd half),
2011; 2 by Jordan Morris, Mishawaka Marian vs. Providence, 2016.

Single Class: 2 by Kei Tennyson, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort Wayne
Canterbury (2nd half), 1996.

Most Goals

3A: 3 by Zack Bowser, Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 2 by Andrew Cross, Evansville Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2016; 2 by Andrew
Cross, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran, 2017; 2 by
Isaac Bennett, Evansville Memorial vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2019.

A: 2 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2011; 2
by Luke Bestard, Guerin Catholic vs. Tri-West Hendricks, 2014; 2 by Jordan
Morris, Mishawaka Marian vs. Providence, 2016; 2 by Chino Roque, Argos vs.
Indianapolis Lutheran, 2019.

Single Class: 3 by Kei Tennyson, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort Wayne
Canterbury, 1996.

Most Assists in a Half

3A: 2 by Zack Bowser, Chesterton vs. Castle (1st half), 2020.

2A: 2 by Kyle Parry, Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette) (2nd half), 2015.

A: 2 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
(1st half), 2012.

Single Class: 2 by Ryan Marques, Penn vs. Castle (1st half), 1999; 2 by Aaron
Henkle, Carmel vs. Elkhart Central, 2006.

Most Assists

3A: 2 by Zack Bowser, Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 2 by Kyle Parry, Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2015.

A: 2 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapo-
lis), 2012.

Single Class: 2 by Ryan Marques, Penn vs. Castle, 1999; 2 by Scott Wolff, Val-
paraiso vs. East Central, 2004; 2 by Aaron Henkle, Carmel vs. Elkhart Central,
2006.

Most Shots (Since 2000)

3A: 9 by Zack Bowser, Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 12 by Owen Hallas, Chesterton vs. Evansville Memorial, 2016.

A: 10 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianap-
olis), 2012.

Single Class: 8 by Javier Castillo, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Brownsburg, 2001.

Most Shots on Goal

3A: 7 by Zack Bowser, Chesterton vs. Castle, 2020.

2A: 7 by Owen Hallas, Chesterton vs. Evansville Memorial, 2016.

A: 5 by Britt Watts, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2011; 5
by Ben Kunce, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianapolis),
2017.

Single Class: 7 by Kei Tennyson, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. South Bend
Adams, 1994; 7 by Kei Tennyson, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort Wayne
Bishop Luers, 1995.

Most Saves

3A: 7 by Michael Bertram, Castle vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2017.

2A: 11 by Max Durchholz, Evansville Memorial vs. Chesterton, 2016.

A: 13 by Jeff Wiles, Providence vs. Guerin Catholic, 2013.

Single Class: 11 by Armando Femia, South Bend Adams vs. North Central (India-
napolis), 1994; 11 by Kevin Erb, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. North Central
(Indianapolis), 1995.

Fastest Goal

3A: 3:10 by Brady Horn, Noblesville vs. Carmel, 2021.

2A: 3:48 by Andrew Cross, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Concordia
Lutheran, 2017.

A: 7:28 by Jacob Fritz, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian (Indianap-
olis), 2012.

Single Class: 4:38 by Matt Fundenberger, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Fort
Wayne Canterbury, 1996.

Fastest Goal in Second Half

3A: 42:39 by Spencer Holland, Noblesville vs. Carmel, 2021.

2A: 48:00 by Conrad Bomber, Center Grove vs. Harrison (West Lafayette), 2015.
A: 42:25 by Jordan Morris, Mishawaka Marian vs. Providence, 2016.

Single Class: 40:21 by Daniel Moore, Carmel vs. Elkhart Central, 2006.

Fastest Goal in Overtime

3A: 93:33 by Robbie Capehart, Chesterton vs. Zionsville, 2018.
2A: 82:24 by Nate Brower, Crown Point vs. Avon, 2013.

A: None.

Single Class: None.

Latest Goal Scored in Regulation

3A: 77:21 by Ben Weidner, Zionsville vs. Lake Central, 2019.

2A: 77:46 by Drew Garrison, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury,
2020.

A: 75:56 by Michael Clark, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Covenant Christian
(Indianapolis), 2017.

Single Class: 79:36 by Steve Shively, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Carmel,
2005.

Attendance
Six State Championship Matches (2017-current)
Year Friday Saturday Total

2017-18 2,622 3,588 6,210
2018-19 1,919 4,301 6,220
2019-20 1,900 4,206 6,106
2020-21 1,762 3,874 5,636
2021-22 1,632 4,330 5,962

Four State Championship Matches (2011-16): 5,290 in 2013.

Single Class (1994-2010): 6,981 in 2000 (all boys and girls matches, six total).
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C. Eugene Cato Mental Attitude Award

At the conclusion of the state finals, the IHSAA Executive Committee presents the C. Eugene Cato Mental Attitude
Award to an outstanding senior participant in the Boys Soccer State Tournament.

The recipient of this award, who was nominated by his principal and coach, must excel in mental attitude, schol-
arship, leadership and athletic ability in soccer.

The award is named in honor of Mr. Cato, who served the IHSAA as its fifth commissioner from 1983 to 1995
During his tenure, boys and girls soccer became the 19th and 20th sports to be sponsored by the IHSAA.

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance, IHSAA corporate partner, presents a $1,000 scholarship to the school’s general
scholarship fund in the name of the recipient.

Year Class Name School
1994-95 Tory Harris North Central (Indianapolis)
1995-96 Greg Gotwald Washington
1996-97 Zack Schaub Washington C. Eugene Cato
1997-98 Andrew Crouch Washington
1998-99 Cyle Graber Washington
1999-00 Matthew Abbott Penn
2000-01 Pat McBride Castle
2001-02 Matt Lovell Brownsburg
2002-03 Kent Melchiors Evansville Memorial
2003-04 Dan Fox Carroll (Fort Wayne)
2004-05 Ryan Tunis Fort Wayne Canterbury
2005-06 Robert Bercovitz North Central (Indianapolis)
2006-07 Zachary Carr Carmel
2007-08 Mitchell Day Evansville Memorial
2008-09 Trev Wilgus Evansville Memorial
2009-10 Harrison Petts Zionsville
2010-11 Scott Smyth Warsaw
2011-12 2A  Nathan Kaplan Columbus North

A Andy Hamilton Evansville Mater Dei
2012-13 2A  Reid Wilson Columbus North

A Chase Moyle Fort Wayne Canterbury
2013-14 2A  Jonathan Kopp Avon

A Doug Kaskie Guerin Catholic
2014-15 2A  Isaac Huerta Goshen

A Trevor Waite Tri-West Hendricks
2015-16 2A  Matthew Roop Harrison (West Lafayette)

A Keith Owen Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter
2016-17 2A Owen Hallas Chesterton

A Nick Berry Providence
2017-18 3A  Pete Newton Harrison (West Lafayette)

2A  Ben Loshe Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

A Austin Wagner Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
2018-19 3A  Joshua Longmire Zionsville

2A  Brandon Fuentes Hammond Bishop Noll

A Noah Martin Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
2019-20 3A  Bryce Gross Lake Central

2A  Samuel Hodge Evansville Memorial

A Caleb Ellis Argos
2020-21 3A  Nick Biel Chesterton

2A  Garland Hall Evansville Memorial

A Cameron Markley Argos
2021-22 3A  Brayden Doll Noblesville

2A  Jake Fine Brebeuf Jesuit

A Gramm Egli Westview
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